Your Home Country, whichever is the later, and shall end at the time You first return to Your home or place of business in 

Your Home Country, whichever is the sooner. A Covered Trip which exceeds forty-five (45) days duration shall not be 

deemed a Covered Trip. 

Annual 

This provides continuous cover for three hundred and sixty-five (365) consecutive days. 

A Covered Trip shall mean a period of travel away from Your Home Country which commences during the Period of 

Insurance and within the Geographical Limits specified in the Schedule of Insurance. Such Covered Trip shall be deemed to